





N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:42:24 PM

22'-10"

14-T1
FIELD WELDED TO L3x3dxs%

\\12—C3

TYP EA. CORNER

(8) 7-AB1

/

12C2R\

WITH (6) SAG RODS ~ 14-SG2
& (2) SAG RODS ~ 14-SG1

FRAMING DIAGRAM FRONT

SCALE: 1:32

GENERAL NOTE

1) SEE SHEETS 1 THRU 7 FOR SHOP DETAILS, WORK THESE DRAWINGS WITH CONTRACT DRAWINGS FOR
COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES, SPECIFICALLY S2.1 & S3.1. THIS DRAWING 1S FOR ONE RESTROOM BUILDING.

2) SHOP PAINT: ONE COAT AQUAPON WB WATER BASE EPOXY PRIMER. 2 PART SYSTEM, FOLLOW PPG INDUSTRIES
PREP & APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS.

12-C4 @FL. 12'-4
GROUT TO MASONRY W/
(6) 7-AB2’s

12—-C1L
74"
\ .
CAP CHANNEL PLAN N
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0
(1) 14-RATL & (1) 14-RATR
BOLTED TO PURLIN CLIP L's 19-C5 OFL 21'—4

FRAMING DIAGRAM REAR

SCALE: 1:32

GROUT TO MASONRY W/
(5) 7-AB2’s

(1) 14-RAIL & (1) 14-RAIR
BOLTED TO PURLIN CLIP L's

(2) 6-M1
(2) 6-M2

COORDINATE INSTALLATION
WITH G.C. & CIVIL

BILL. OF MATERIAL
PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
BOLT| 9 3/4” ¢ A325 HHMB 0 3 W/ HHN & FW 5
BOLT| 440 [3/4” ¢ A325 HHMB 0 2 W/ HHN & FW 235
13-B1R
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |[CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINSEE SH E2 NOTES DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM—=001-1
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —5+5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814-834-9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 e B o 2




g, 07/31/2002 02:46:35 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

9" o1 BILL OF MATERIAL
~ 2_
BT PLpf - 7 YP| Pc MARK | au. MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS | WEIGHT
8% . SV 4l 49 FT IN
| 6 12 1-R1| 3 RAFTER - - -
. zzzg maR| 3 |C 10x15.3 13| 31/4 |B.C2E. 609
— mal| 3 | C 10x15.3 13| 31/4 |B.C2E. 609
mb| 3 | C 10x15.3 9 |2 11/16|8.C1 E. 423
mc| 3 | W 10x33 15| 2 1/2 1506
“ I . —t I “ oal 3 |PL 3/8x9 3/16 1| 51/8 | SHAPED 50
X . o X ob| 3 |PL 3/8x8 1 0 31
oc| 3 |PL 3/8x7 13/16 0| 87/8 22
215" X 0 25" oLn A od| 3 | PL 3/8x3 13/16 0| 87/8 11
Wy o P9 SECTION oe| 6 |PL 3/8x1 11 1/2 95
o > SCALE: 1 1/2” = 10" of| 6 |PL 3/8x10 12 | 81/2 | BENT 971
o og| 6 |PL 3/8x8 10| 71/2 649
N 13—17 b 9" oh| 6 |PL 3/8x8 8|6 7/8 524
5171 aal 6 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 25
5 1512
2,2
G ] PL~ph PL~ph
%0 s |
TYP // A\
!
[un}
e / 7
© 4 /
SECTION
SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1'=0"
N T
8 /5@9
&
12 // /
:© 16 // /
53
T /
o / / TOT. WT. 5525
[ ]
® . 1"-5%
Vi Yo, W
/ M
/ / Q\ 6%e] 4"
QY -
15"~ 145" iS %
&Xv 7’—51‘3/16” ) ]
- S
S
N i
3 | P \
PL~pe 51 GA 4 GA— PL~pb CTR'D 51" GA \ N\ T N
HOLE N.S. ONLY SHOP BOLTED HOLE N.S. ONLY . \ i 20 2% 3\ S
L S
DT bl A\ =i T
5 P & - i | DETAIL-PL~pa (18)
- , " I e SCALE: 1 1/2" = 10"
L a 6” 6” Y )
~aa N.S. >, L~aa N.S. % 6'%6
4%{5” BLOCK T & BOT — TYP EACH END —PL~pd NS, %, » e
I PLNpC FS 0) is 7::
TYP é s
3
1 13 ”
16 7)_75/8» 3/16» 6 /16
g , ’ A | T™Mc| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES, RESUB TO G.C.
7'=7"As" SYM ABT G — — ) NO. | BY DATE REVISION
S 14T : : 5 £ DHG £ PROCT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
2.2 15'-3%" (W10x33x15'=2 § ~ mc) T E MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
1'=1%" ‘o ® T e ELECTRODES E70XX (LH)  |OWNERPA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
® @ E > M X )
R ] /I = © ® ® HOLES ~ 13/167% UN TABRCAOR — HIGHLAND STEEL
o oo o s 3 ~ RAFTERS ~ 1-R1 — BOLTS ~ 3/4"8 A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
e L B B J ., CLEANING ~ PER SPECS DRN BY T.McCONNELL [CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
” » s « ” ” 1 A S LOTS
6 6 o I | . A - Ul SHOP PAINT SEE SH E1 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02 |DWG
. 313" 713" ARM-001-2
DETAIL-PL-pb  (6) : ) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D o
- e - ~0 <2ﬂ ) - ~0 (3) 1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0" = DETAIL = PL=pe ﬂ 2 DETAIL - PL pd DETAIL - PL PG ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
— SCALE: 11/2" = 10" SCALE: 11/2" = 1'-0" PH: 814-834—9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 A
SCALE: 1 1/2” = 10 SHEET 1 OF 14




g, 07/31/2002 02:48:00 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

PL~pj
(SH 2)

j

23/4”
*—@
—©&

3/8”

55" 2/
6% e’
.
zL
\QQ
.
7 L~ad NS.
S TACK WELD TO C10’s L,
& TO BE FIELD WELDED %
[ O
NG
12 /
16 / /
/ °
[
SV
* 15'=) %5
” /) \ ”
./
° o
. el
=
V) %
(\
SYM_ABT
754 r
' 14'-10%" 5%
15'=115"
=1
7% 5%
“ D
" . 3~ RAFTERS =~ 2-R2
3%
® D
.
L )
= DETAIL-PL~pj (12)

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

23/4 ”

BAR~ba

PL~pj
(SH 2)

7/16” v

,]3/4”

secTioN G
SCALE: 1 1/2” =1'-0"
5

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
2-R2| 3 RAFTER - - -
mdR| 3 C 10x15.3 131 31/4 |B.C2 E. 609
mdL| 3 C 10x15.3 131 31/4 |B.C2 E. 609
pa| 6 PL 3/8x9 3/16 115 1/8 | SHAPED 100
oi| 6 PL 3/8x13 1/2 1 2 120
ba| 6 BAR 3/8x1 3/4 121 10 173
ad| 3 L 6x4x3/8 3] 21/4BC2E. 118
TOT. WT. 1729
A | TMc]| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES. RESUB TO G.C.
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E1 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |[CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E1 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02 |DWG
ARM-001-2
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —55
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001

ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857
PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

REVISION

A |SHEET 2 OF 14




g, 07/31/2002 02:48:29 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

23/4 ”

65%6»

5}/2 »

65%6”

5}/2 )

23/4 ”

]

TACK TO C10’s
(SH 1)

3/8"

Q
e
& oz
. L~ad FS. 5"
S TACK WELD TO C10’s s,
& TO BE FIELD WELDED o
/ /D
12
16
. X
* 15"~ 146"
66" &e”
PLrpj
[ ]
(SH 2) .
. el
>
V) %
§
SYM ABT (t
7’_5%”
5" 14100 %
15-1145"

3~ RAFTERS ~ 3-R3

BAR~ba

PL~pj
(SH 2)

7/16”

SECTION D

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1’0"

1%” / 711 ‘/

8'-2)," REF

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
3-R3| 3 RAFTER - - -
mdR| 3 C 10x15.3 131 31/4 |B.C2 E. 609
mdL| 3 C 10x15.3 131 31/4 |B.C2 E. 609
pa| 6 PL 3/8x9 3/16 115 1/8 | SHAPED 100
oi| 6 PL 3/8x13 1/2 1 2 120
ba| 6 BAR 3/8x1 3/4 121 10 173
ad| 3 L 6x4x3/8 3] 21/4BC2E. 118
TOT. WT. 1612
A | TMc]| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES. RESUB TO G.C.
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E1 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |[CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E1 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02 |DWG
ARM-001-2
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —55
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814-834-9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 PR Pvr———




2% ”

21 5/16"

11'-5%" REF

3 G
16||

e SEAL N.S.

GRIND
SMOOTH

91_21%6"

61%6"

(SH 1)

TACK TO C10’s

=7 7

71_513/16”

PL~pb CTR'D
SHOP BOLTED
(SH 1)

5" GA 4" GA— 5§ GA
HOLE F.S. ONLY HOLE F.S. ONLY
L ® \\
I Db A\
* 7 T E
(.
6” 6"
=
(SH 1) 4%g" BLOCK T & BOT — TYP EACH END —PL~pd FS. (SH 1) - »
2

7-71%"

\3/1611

7’_71 3/16"

SYM ABT (

14'-T%¢"

15'-3%" (W10x33x15'=2 3~ mc)

3 ~ RAFTERS ~ 4-R4

N13-12
87 13-12
—"SECTION E
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
o
NS
T
i =
PL~pe (SH 1) | I e
-i
L~aa F.S. (SH 1) %"
2%e"

BILL. OF MATERIAL
PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGW REMARKS WEIGHT
4—R4| 3 RAFTER — — —
maR 3 C 10x15.3 13] 31/4 [B.C.2 E. 609
mal 3 C 10x15.3 13| 31/4 |B.C2E. 609
mb 3 C 10x15.3 9 [2 11/16]|B.C.1 E. 423
mc 3 W 10x33 5] 21/2 1506
ba 3 PL 3/8x9 3/16 1] 51/8 | SHAPED 50
ob 3 PL 3/8x8 1 0 31
od 3 PL 3/8x3 13/16 o|87/8 11
pe 6 PL 3/8x11 11 11/2 95
Df 6 PL 3/8x10 12 [ 10 1/2 | BENT 977
0g 6 PL 3/8x8 10 71/2 649
oh 6 PL 3/8x8 8|6 7/8 524
aq 6 L 4x3—1/2x3/8 o[ 51/2 25
TOT. WT. 5630
B | T™Mc| 8-13-02 APPROVAL CHANGES
A | T™Mc| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES, RESUB TO G.C.
NO. BY DATE REVISION
£ DWG £ PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
ELECTRODES  E7OXX(LH)-STRUCTURAL [OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/167¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS 3/4"@¢ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL [CKD BY — MT SCALE  NOTED
SHOP PAINSEE SH E1 NOTES DRN DATE 7—24—02 |CKD DATE7—24—02 |DWG
ARM-001-2
< HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D 55
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM=001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814—834-9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 8 [SHEET 7 or iz




g, 07/31/2002 02:51:56 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

10’_5”

,IO?)

B

C10x15.3x4 5"

BILL OF MATERIAL

LENGTH

C10x15.3x16'=2"

3 ~ CHANNELS =~ 5-C1L

,]O”

-

C10x15.3x4'-5"

3 ~ CHANNELS ~ 5-C1R

2y4n 5}/2»

5}/2 ” 2y4 ”

8’_1 ”»

10”

C10x15.3x11'-6"
C10x15.3x11° -6

10”

,IO”

8,_1 ”

10’_5”

3 ~ CHANNELS =~ 5-C2L

3 ~ CHANNELS ~ 5-C2R

3 ~ CHANNELS =~ 5-C3

91_1 1%”

/ VT
106
o
L2 L2 B Q
e
7%"
2—115/8”
5 3%
7-7%"
%” C1OX15.3X8’—3%” %”
g-4"
3~ CHANNELS = 5-C4
i)
i)
<
? %
0
3
O
}r
h
™~
) ®
SN
-
<
Ui/

3 ~ CHANNELS =~ 5-C5

PC MARK Qu. MATERIAL =T N REMARKS WEIGHT
5-C1L 3 C 10x15.3 4 5 B.C.1 E. ?
5-C1R 3 C 10x15.3 4 5 B.C.1 E. ?
5-C2L 3 C 10x15.3 11 6 B.C2 E. ?
5-C2R 3 C 10x15.3 11 6 B.C2 E. ?
5-C3 3 C 10x15.3 16 2 B.C2 E. ?
5-C4 3 C 10x15.3 8 4
ok 6 PL 3/8x2 5/8 0 10
5-C5 3 C 10x15.3 0] 6 1/2 ?
TOT. WT. 3927
A | TMc| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES, RESUB TO G.C.
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E1 PROJECT DEER |AKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/167® UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4"¢ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY — MT SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E1 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02 |DWG
ARM=-001-2
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —55
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814-834—9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 A

SHEET 5 OF 14




51/2 )

51/2 ”

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
6-BIL| 3 | W 10x33 1] 4 1122
od| 6 | PL 3/8x3 13/16 0|8 7/8 22
om| 6 | PL 3/8x9 5/16 0 |9 5/16 | SHAPED 55
6-B1R| 3 | W 10x33 1] 4 1122
od| 6 |PL 3/8x3 13/16 0|8 7/8 22
om| 6 | PL 3/8x9 5/16 0 |9 5/16 | SHAPED 55
6-RP1| 3 | RIDGE PLATES - - -
ob| 6 |BAR 3/8x4 1211 1/4 370
6-M1| 5 | PIPE BRACKET - - -
ac| 5 | L 4x4x3/8 051/2 22

on| 10 | PL 3/8x6 4 5  |ROLLED4GRAB LG| 337

op| 10 | PL 3/8x5 1/2 0|81/2 50

or| 5 | PL 3/8x5 0 5 16
BOLT| 10 |3/4" ¢ A307 HHMB 0| 21/2 | W/ HAN & FW 7
BOLT| 20 |3/4” ¢ A307 STUD 1 0 | W/ (QHHN & Q)W 35
6-M2| 5 | PIPE BRACKET - - -
ot| 10 |PL 3/8x4 0]51/2 23

ov| 5 |PL 3/8x5 1/2 0 7 20

os| 10 | PL 3/8x5 1/2 1 | 7 3/4 |ROLLED+GRAB LG| 115
BOLT| 10 |3/4" ¢ A307 HHMB 0| 21/2 | W/ HAN & FW 7
BOLT| 10 |3/4” ¢ A307 HHMB 0| 21/4 | W/ HAN & FW 5
TOT. WT. 3407

g, 07/31/2002 02:52:30 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

5 ~ PIPE BRACKETS =~ 6-M1

5 ~ PIPE BRACKETS ~ 6-M1

. e
DN
i o o oo o—o— o0
— I I 3%’
n L *—& —& ” —& —& ” —& —& @ 1”
c\l 2 -
6% | =] ™~
9% _ o —
334" =S S
N
364" - —
3-11%" L -
4'-2% 17
A Ne” | 4"
74
o DETAIL - PL~pm (12)
8- 03" SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
10'-6%4"
10'-9%"
123" <
10'-9%¢’ '
7'-6'%s" % | I
3-8'%e’ %" 3 V4 [P
6
6')s”
T - — — - -
T -\ -\ )
I N A
PL~pm N.S. PL~pm N.S.
PL~pd F.S. (SH 1) PL~pd F.S. (SH 1)
W10x33x11'~4"
10'-4"
80"
5'-8"
34"
) 1'-0”
N
N
L 4 0
1l || ||
[ [
n ¢ i o i o
N
° R 1312
—
N o
3~ BEAMS ~ 6-B1L (As SHOWN) v -
APPROVER NOTE: £
2 PIECE DEVIATION FOR
3 = BEAMS = 6-B1R (OPP HAND) SIMPLIFICATION OF FABRICATION
1'-7" 0.D.
APPROVER NOTE:
1’44 1. 3V h g P | WELDED DEVIATION DUE TO
16 3] IYP PL~pt (2) 1% HoLD TOOLING NOT AVAILABLE TO
g . % 0. % FORM AS 3 BENT PL OVER &
PL~pn ROLLED TO 1'~4§ 1.D. & SEAM WELDED )
NG
/ - - o 3 ~RIDGE PLATES ~ 6-RP1
R — ————
K - 3
—| *eo %) | |
=y 72 - S -
— - —\ _: - PL~ps 3
; o ©©
1% 1|13
T 1 PL~pr PL~pv (2)
33 oy ”
% A IEERE PL~pp
o' || 6%" || Ko 6"
%n

A TMc | /-31-02

CHECKER CHANGES, RESUB TO G.C.

NO. BY DATE REVISION

E DWG ET

PROJECT DEER [AKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE

MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS

ELECTRODES E70XX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR

HIGHLAND STEEL

BOLTS 3/47¢ A325 UN

RAFTER DETAILS

CLEANING PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY

MT

SCALE NOTED

SHOP PAINT SEE SH ET NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02

) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC.

1037 DELAUM ROAD
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857
PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

DWG
ARM=001-2
ﬂ) JOB NO
SIZE ARM-001
REVISION
A

SHEET 6 OF 14




g, 07/31/2002 02:53:03 PM

N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-2_A.dwi

2—'s~ab o7 2—s~ab
1% G.O.L. 16 1 G.O.L.
4" c-C £ Cc-C
?q ; \ \ |
- L
3 ‘ C8x11.5x3'~8)5" ‘
3-10"
18 = PURLINS = 7-P1
, 3" BLOCK ,
2—L's~ab - 2—L's~ab
14 G.0.L. 1§ G.O.L.
4" C—C /4 c-c
g B i
M) ! il
3 l C8x11.5x3'~ 34" ‘
343"

18 ~ PURLINS = 7-P2L (As SHOWN)

18 =~ PURLINS =~ 7-P2R (OPP HAND)

2—1"s~ab
1 6oL TYP T
4" C-C 15
SR
BV
b \ \l
\.\/_1
% W8x24x3'-8%"
39"
3 =~ PURLINS = 7-P3
9—'s~ab BT PL x19x3'-0%" ~ pw
1§ G.0.L.
4" C-C

21/2”
%“_\

e

3/4”

T M1 1M

W8x24x3" —2)"

37_477

2—L's~ab
1§ G.O.L.
4" C-C

2—L's~ab
1§ G.0.L.
4" C-C

3 ~ PURLINS ~ 7-P4L (AS SHOWN)

3 ~ PURLINS ~ 7-P4R (OPP HAND)

,]7/8» 2}/8))

3”

3”

146

Eamai
P

31/8 ”

1%” THD 3-13NC

| 21/4”

6% ”

27 ~ ANCHOR BOLTS = 7=-AB2 3 syons 2

2%” THD 3-13NC

,] 114”

kl—\

4% ” ‘

30 ~ ANCHOR BOLTS = 7-AB1 ) g 2

11 =~ ANCHOR BOLTS =~ 7-AB2

BUILDING 1

16 ~ ANCHOR BOLTS = 7-ABT qyume 1

43/16” I

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
7-P1] 18 |C 8x11.5 3181/2 768
ab| 72 |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 300
7-P2L| 18 |C 8x11.5 31 31/4 677
ab| 72 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 300
7-P2R| 18 |C 8x11.5 31 31/4 677
ab| 72 |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 300
7-P3| 3 W8x24 3181/2 267
ab| 12 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 50
7-P4L| 3 W8x24 30 21/2 231
ow| 3 PL 3/8x19 7/8 310 3/4 |BENT 233
ab| 12 |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 50
7-AB1| 46 | ANCHOR BOLT THREADED & BENT
46 | RD-1/2" @ A307 OR A36| 1 | 2 1/2 | W/ (2)HN & (1)rw 46
7-AB2 | 38 | ANCHOR BOLT THREADED & BENT
38 |RD-1/2" ¢ A307 OR A36| O | 7 1/2 | W/ HHN & FW 20
TOT. WT. 3919
A | TMc]| 7-31-02 CHECKER CHANGES. RESUB TO G.C.
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E1 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |[CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E1 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-24-02 |CKD DATE7-24-02 |DWG
ARM-001-2
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —55
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814-834-9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 PR Pvr——




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:29:51 PM

10}/2”

2%”

23/4"’

BILL OF MATERIAL

2” 2”

e & »—" SECTION A
SR oy SCALE: 1 1/2” = 10"
|
N12—12 106"
A Zemeva\ll
6 12
G PL~pz PL~pz
1; ~~ X5 n
i 7
SECTION
SCALE: 1 1/2 = 1'=0"
-
T
2 .
22'~6%¢” v
12-3%"
/ 10-9'%5”
9'_7%’ 5%
3
16
55" GA —PL~pb CTR'D 58" GA PL~pe
HOLE N.S. ONLY 4" eAﬁ\ SHOP BOLTED HOLE N.S. ONLY < / .
Ipadia N A F
I |\ T«j_ o >
/ \\ \ L~aa N.S. te -
pa 13/,
es N /R 43" BLOCK T & BOT — TYP EACH END 6" | 6" ° 3" REF W o s
) ” VDJ » ”»
D &s” PL~pe FS. { ,83/ - PL~pc F.S. U6 | | 7
% 0115  a \ Plpd NS. & FS. 6'%6”
=0 P SYM_ABT FJ\L G.C. PLEASE COORDINATE, . =
FUTIRT SHOP VERIFY WITH ENGINEERING PRIOR TO WELDING .
21"-3%s" 85" [‘ - s “ iy
27,2 21'-11%" (W10x33x21'=10} ~ mq) — —
BRI = ® =
s | o . R = o
Y N A 5% 5% ®
® ® ~ ® @NE — FTER — :Rﬂ A 2
. SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0”
& " | ® L 1 17 J 18 SLOTS
- ) & ® 13, 73
2 o
DETAIL - PL~pb (2) S DETAIL- Plope (4) DETAIL - PL~pd (&) DETAIL - PL~pc (2)
/2= P SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0"

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
8-R1| ONE | RAFTER - - -
meR| ONE |C 10x15.3 18| 91/2 |BC2E. 88
meL| ONE |C 10x15.3 18| 91/2 |BC2E. 88
mf| ONE |C 10x15.3 13 |7 11/16|B.C1 E. 209
mg| ONE | W 10x33 15| 2 1/2 502
pa| ONE |PL 3/8x9 3/16 1] 51/8 | SHAPED 17
ob| ONE |PL 1 0 10
oc| 2 |PL 3/8x7 13/16 0|8 7/8 15
od| 2 |PL 3/8x3 13/16 0|8 7/8 7
ce| 2 |PL 11 1/2 32
ox| 2 |PL 3/8x10 18 | 2 1/4 | BENT 463
oy| 2 |PL 12 1 246
oz| 2 |PL 9| 8 7/8 198
aal 2 |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 8
TOT. WT. 2282
,]?_5}/8”
46" 7 46"
. 6% 4"
(g\% * P
= 0
&
Lo "o
N
— [@)]
3 5
TYP Qs
3 23/41’ 2%” 23/4» ,\:‘;
DETAIL-PL-pa (©)
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 107
NO. BY DATE REVISION
£ DWG =2 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM—=001-1
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —5+5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814—834—9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 B Y




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:31:33 PM

2%”

15)_03/8”

L~ad N.S.

TACK WELD TO C10’s
T0 BE FIELD WELDED

7/16”

3/8"

DETAIL - PL~p] (12)

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

' 10-9%" SYM_ABT GL . 55
21'-6%"
22'-6%¢"
1’1"
1" 5"
_ ®
" . ONE ~ RAFTER =~ 9-R2
® ®
.
® ®
S

1
T N12—12
) TYP
secTioN G
SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1-0"
6”
|

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
9-R2| ONE | RAFTER - - -
mhR| ONE | C 10x15.3 18] 9 1/2 |BC2 E. 288
mhL| ONE | C 10x15.3 18] 9 1/2 |BC2 E. 288
oa| 2 |PL 3/8x9 3/16 1 | 5 1/8 | SHAPED 33
ol 2 | PL 3/8x13 1/2 1 0 40
bc| 2 | BAR 3/8x1 3/4 18| 4 82
of| ONE | L 6x4x3/8 3 8 |BC2E 45
TOT. WT. 775
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR

HIGHLAND STEEL

BOLTS 3/47¢ A325 UN

RAFTER DETAILS

CLEANING PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY

MT

SCALE NOTED

SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02

) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC.

1037 DELAUM ROAD
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857
PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

DWG
ARM-001-1
ﬂ) JOB NO
SIZE ARM-001
REVISION

SHEET 9 OF 14




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:32:08 PM

23/4 ”

6%6”

5}/2 ”

6%6”

51/2»

23/4 ”

15)_03/8”

TACK WELD

L~ad F.S.
T0 C10’s

T0 BE FIELD WELDED

3/8"

5}/2 ”

10)_9%)’

o g7 ()

21,_6}/2”

&

\

51/2”

22'—6%¢"

ONE ~ RAFTER ~ 10-R3

BAR~bc

1
T N12—12
) TYP
SECTION D
SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1-0"
6”
\u

BILL OF MATERIAL
PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
10-R3| ONE | RAFTER - - -
mhR| ONE | C 10x15.3 18] 9 1/2 |BC2 E. 288
mhL| ONE | C 10x15.3 18] 9 1/2 |BC2 E. 288
oa| 2 |PL 3/8x9 3/16 1 | 5 1/8 | SHAPED 33
ol 2 | PL 3/8x13 1/2 1 0 40
bc| 2 | BAR 3/8x1 3/4 18| 4 58
of| ONE | L 6x4x3/8 3 8 |BC2E 45
TOT. WT. 775
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
ELECTRODES E70XX (LH) OWNER pA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"9 UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL

BOLTS 3/47¢ A325 UN

RAFTER DETAILS

CLEANING

PER SPECS

DRN BY T. McCONNELL

CKD BY MT

SCALE NOTED

)
.

SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02 |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM—-001-1
HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D o5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION

PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

SHEET 10 OF 14




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:32:38 PM

8%6”

23/4 ”

8%6”

23/4 ”

o
Nl e e

L4

] o
,,__I=
a i & o
o
o
o

13'-7%5"

/i

® 10’_91:’)/16” 4»

51" GA
HOLE F.S. ONLY

4” GA\

PL~pb CTR'D
(SH 8)
SHOP ‘BOLTED

51" GA
HOLE F.S. ONLY

JW =
L\ N
4%¢” BLOCK T & BOT — TYP EACH END 6" | 6 ~
1 va:
8" ,
1 He
10'=11%” — ——PL~pd
o (SH 8)
10°=11'%;" SYM_ABT JL N.S. & F.S.
21 ,_39/16” 8%6”
21'=11%" (W10x33x21'=10 ~ m])

ONE ~ RAFTER ~ 11-R4

SCALE: 3/4" = 1’0"

10}/2”

PL~pe
(SH 8)

L~aa F.S.

SECTION

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1’0"

E

1 O}/z”

3” 3’7

%77
21%6”

BILL. OF MATERIAL
PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
11-R4| ONE | RAFTER - - -
meR| ONE |C 10x15.3 18] 91/2 |B.C2 E. 288
meL| ONE |C 10x15.3 18] 91/2 |B.C2 E. 288
mf| ONE |C 10x15.3 1317 11/16| B.C1 E. 209
mj| ONE | W 10x33 151 21/2 502
pa| ONE [PL 3/8x9 3/16 115 1/8 | SHAPED 17
ob| ONE [PL 3/8x8 1 0 10
od| 2 PL 3/8x3 13/16 0]87/8 7
pe| 2 PL 3/8x11 11 11/2 32
ox| 2 PL 3/8x10 18| 2 1/4 | BENT 463
oy| 2 PL 3/8x8 12 1 246
oz| 2 PL 3/8x8 9 | 87/8 198
aal 2 L 4x3-1/2x3/8 01]51/2 8
TOT. WT. 2282
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER LAKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
FLECTRODES E70XxX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/16"¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”@ A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |[CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINSEE SH E2 NOTES DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM—=001-1
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —5+5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION

PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

SHEET 11 OF 14




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:33:19 PM

151_1"

101_5"

BILL, OF MATERIAL
PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
12-C1IL| ONE |C 10x15.3 7 9 |BCI1E 119
12-C1IR| ONE |C 10x15.3 7 9 |BCI1E 119
_lm” 10" |
C10x15.3x22'~ 10"
e 5w 12-C2L| ONE |C 10x15.3 18 2 [BC2E. 278
B e ONE ~ CHANNEL =~ 12-C3
- . 0 12-C2R| ONE | C 10x15.3 18 2 [BC2E. 278
¢ ¢ 12-C3| ONE |C 10x15.3 221 10 |BC2E 349
12-C4| ONE |C 10x15.3 14 8 224
C10x15.3x7—9” ok| 2 |PL 3/8x2 5/8 0 10 6
ONE ~ CHANNEL =~ 12-C1L
0 12-C5| ONE | C 10x15.3 12 2 186
® ®
C10x15.3x7 —9”
ONE ~ CHANNEL =~ 12-C1R
@ [} 9
5
[ ]
¢ ¢t TOT. WT. 1559
PL~pk 3 7 \YP PL~pk
R R
© © .
> > L
[2 B ® ® = ® )
S x = o
S S X
: [ ]
1'-6"
® ®
] 310
*u_'a 6-2"
8'-6"
. 10'-10"
> CI“ -2
EL § 15 -2
! 3 % C10x15.3x14'~8” %
[ ® é
) > S 14’83,
6 “I
N o
([@»)
- ONE =~ CHANNEL = 12-C4
. ) o
T 4 “
o0 e @)
[ ]
° ° . NO. BY DATE REVISION
i? o? l E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER |AKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
6 o MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
ELECTRODES E70XX (LH) OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
- - O’ HOLES 13/167® UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
w5 = " BOLTS  3/47¢ A325 UN CHANNEL DETAILS
[ ]
| | CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
o — SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02 |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ol ol ARM—=001-1
4 o o 4 ) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —5+5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
@NE M @HANNEL N 12:@2L @NE @ @HANNEL @ ﬂZE@ZR @NE ~ @HANNEL @ ﬂZE@S PH: 814-834-9456 FAX: 814-854-6456 - SHEET 12 OF 14




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:38:37 PM

ONE ~ BEAM =~ 13-B1L (As SHOWN)

ONE ~ BEAM ~ 13-B1R (OPP HAND)

. 5}/2” 3” Z)” 51/2” 3» 3,, 5)/2n 3» 3;; 5)/2n 95/16”
SN
N o o | I PN o1 ¢ »
i | I 1 y%Gv
™ I | I
- ® o *—¢ o ¢ o o ® 1
’:')\ﬁ- ”»
N % -
6%” | L ,\\—
9%” “ ;;<‘_ I
4'-5%" =Y >
u}‘
4,—85/8” _
5:_21/871 L o
5)_5}/8» 1_
1 2’—67/8” 55/16” | 4”
12'-9%%"
153 DETAIL - PL~pm (4)
13’ -6%" SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
17?_2%?)
17-5%"
17'-10%"
17'-5%¢" 6'Yg"
13,_07/’]6” 3/8” | 3
4’—113/15” 3/8” i | 3 TYP
16
611/16”
:fvj - - — — - - - - . . = -
- - - !
PL~pm N.S. PL~pm N.S.
PL~pd F.S. (SH 1) PL~pd F.S. (SH 1)
W10x33x18 0"
,]7)_0”
15’_0”
12,—8”
10°'—4"
8’_0”
5’—8”
3’_4”
,l)_O))
N
N I py I py s
i~ A 1 |
w| T i i
s d I it ® ® o
SN
N

BILL OF MATERIAL

PC MARK | Qu. MATERIAL FTLENGm REMARKS WEIGHT
13-B1L| ONE [ W 10x33 18 0 1122
od 2 PL 3/8x3 13/16 0] 87/8 22
om 2 PL 3/8x9 5/16 0 |9 5/16 | SHAPED 55
13-B1R| ONE | W 10x33 18 0 1122
od 2 PL 3/8x3 13/16 0|87/8 22
om 2 PL 3/8x9 5/16 0 |9 5/16 | SHAPED 55
TOT. WT. 3145
NO. BY DATE REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER |AKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
ELECTRODES E70XX (LH) OWNER pA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/167® UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4"¢ A325 UN BEAM DETAILS
CLEANING  PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY — MT SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM=001-1
=) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D —5+5
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION

PH: 814-834—-9456 FAX: 814-834—-6456

SHEET 13 OF 14




N:\Jobs\A\ARM-001\ARM-001-1.dwg, 07/31/2002 02:39:19 PM

(1)-L~agL N.S.=1§ G.O.L.

3n 4%" 2nl

1%"

(1)-L~ab F.S.-1§ G.O.L. 3114 3
(4" c-C) \
4 ' 3%” BLOCK T & BOT — TYP EACH END 34" REF
%] L
]
\I 5 || : \ = ||
o—8—
b i
I:: '/ ;
. §
% % C8x11.5x7 =119,
YPD—
% 8'-1),"
~ PURLINS = 14-P1
, . 3" BLOCK ,
2—L’s~ab | 2—L's~ab
1§ G.0.L. ‘ 1§ G.0.L.
4" C-C 4" C-C
- N i
. i "
N
! |
% ‘ C8x11.5x4'—5%"
4 -7
~ PURLINS = 14-P2L (AS SHOWN)
~ PURLINS = 14-P2R (OPP HAND)
2—L's~ab
1 G.O.L e 3
4" C-C 16
SR
\ \ ‘\‘\
o |
— \,\/_,
3-10%" 13" L " GA
%" W8x24x7 113"
8'-0)5"
ONE = PURLIN = 14-P3
3% 108"
9 'smab BT PL #x19%x4'-3%" ~ paa 4
14 G.0.L. 2-L's~ab
4" C-C

3, W

%”

_—____ ____ﬂ

W8x24x4'—474”

4’_63/8”

D =

PURLINS =~ 14-P4

(1)-L~agR N.S.—1§ G.0.L.

BILL OF MATERIAL

43/16” |

(1)-Leab FS—1} G.OL PC MARK | QU. MATERIAL LG REMARKS | WEIGHT
(4" ¢=C) \ 14-P1] 8 [C 815 7 [113/4 734
4" \ e ab| 16 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 67
% o e agl| 8  |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0| 10 61
“ - agR| 8 |L 4x3-1/2x3/8 o| 10 61
ES A N 6
41 = i
. RN b 7 1 14-P2L| 8 |cC 8115 4| 55/8 411
. tI - A RS = ab| 32 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 133
=
N S =
:}:\r 6/\® -.oulco
16" % . 14-P2R| 8 [C 8115 4] 55/8 411
ab| 32 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 133
VA 14-P3 | ONE | w8x24 7 |11 3/4 192
o ab| 4 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 17
(@]
(@]
2 . SA@ R@DS . ﬂéj:ES@ﬂ 14-P4 2 WBx24 4|1 47/8 212
paa| 2 |PL 3/8x19 7/8 4| 31/8 | BENT 216
ab| 8 | L 4x3-1/2x3/8 0 51/2 34
14-T1| 2 | TS4x4x5/16 8 | 1 1/4 [ PLAIN MATL 240
14-SG1| 2 | SAG ROD THREADED & BENT
2 |RD-5/8" ¢ A307 304 1/2 [ W (BN & ()W 7
14-SG2| 6 | SAG ROD THREADED
6 |RD-5/8" ¢ A307 3110 | W/ (24)HN & (12)rw 24
14-RAIL| 2 | L3-1/2x3-1/2x5/16 19 | 2 9/16 277
14-RATR| 2 |L3-1/2x3-1/2x5/16 19 | 2 9/16 277
2—L's~ab
1 G.0.L.
£ C-C
6 ~ SAG RODS =~ 14-SG2 TOT. WT. 3505
37/8”v
83
N
()] (] [} \
NS
411/ ” ”»
16 1 %
4)_29/16»
7)_89/16”
11— 2%6”
18'-2%¢"
L3dx3xsx 19"~ 2%
2 ~ RIDGE ANGLES = 14-RATR (OPP HAND) No. | BY | oate REVISION
E DWG E2 PROJECT DEER | AKES PARK — RESTROOM UPGRADE
MATERIAL A36 UN LOCATION VARIOUS
ELECTRODES E70XX (LH)  |OWNER PA DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
HOLES 13/167¢ UN FABRICATOR HIGHLAND STEEL
BOLTS  3/4”® A325 UN RAFTER DETAILS
CLEANING ~ PER SPECS DRN BY T. McCONNELL |CKD BY ~ MT  SCALE NOTED
SHOP PAINT SEE SH E2 NOTES |DRN DATE 7-30-02  |CKD DATE7-30-02 |DWG
ARM—=001-1
M) HIGHLAND STEEL, INC. | D w0
1037 DELAUM ROAD SIZE ARM-001
ST. MARYS, PENNSYLVANIA 15857 REVISION
PH: 814-834-9456 FAX: 814—834—6456 B T ST




	ARM-001-1-E2
	ARM-001-2-01
	ARM-001-2-02
	ARM-001-2-03
	ARM-001-2-04
	ARM-001-2-05
	ARM-001-2-06
	ARM-001-2-07
	ARM-001-1-08
	ARM-001-1-09
	ARM-001-1-10
	ARM-001-1-11
	ARM-001-1-12
	ARM-001-1-13
	ARM-001-1-14

